Effective July 2011
Supersedes December 2008Technical Data TD02607012E
Transient-free statically switched
capacitor bank
Product description
The Eaton transient-free statically switched capacitor
systems represent the “next level” of power
system enhancements by using semi-conductor

Figure 1. Application Example—Spot Welding
Product selection
Table 1. TFSS Part Numbering System
a	MV units require a correctly sized and specified step-up transformer, as well as MV and LV interconnection, switching, and protection.
b	All systems are offered with Measurement Level 1 and no communications card. The measurement levels can be upgraded to higher measurement options as well as for communications.
ote:N Balanced system employs two-phase switching; unbalanced system employs individual three-phase switching.
FTx   SZ   G   SW   U   P   N   M   L?   COM
Type
FTE = Real time balanced
FTEU = Real time unbalanced
FTEW = Voltage control option
FTA = Fast acting
kVAR
Total power in kVAR
(Typically in steps of 50 kVAR
beginning with 100 kVAR)
Number of Groups
Maximum 12
Switching Sequence
1 = 1:1:1:1
2 = 1:2:2:2
4 = 1:2:4:4
System Voltage
480 = 480V
600 = 600V
690 or above = MV a
Percent Reactor (Turning)
P14 = 14% (2.67th order)
P7 = 7% (3.8th order)
P567 = 5.67% (4.2nd order)
P49 = 4.9% (4.5th order)
Enclosure
N1 = NEMAT 1
N12 = NEMA 12
N3R = NEMA 3R
Optional Measurement Levels b
L1 = Default (includes f, I,V, Power)
L2 = L1 + Harmonics
L3 = L2+ Waveform
Optional Communications
Card
RS-485/ModbusT
Circuit Breaker
Eaton Corporation
Electrical Sector
1111 Superior Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44114
United States
877-ETN-CARE (877-386-2273)
Eaton.com
© 2011 Eaton Corporation
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA